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Event 100  Girls 50 Meter Dash Under 7
===================================================================
       ANTON: R  8.60  01/03/2012  Tanisha Knight, St. Martin's Mangrove       
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
Finals
  1 # 1189 Mason, Naijah       6 Hillaby                  10.22   2 
  2 #  907 Jackman, Shalyah    6 All Saints'              10.34   2 
  3 # 1258 Jones, Alixx        6 Reynold Weekes           10.36   1 
  4 # 1241 Burgess, Rakia      6 Reynold Weekes           10.48   3 
  5 # 1089 Waithe- Montoute,   6 Deacons                  10.57   1 
  6 # 1305 Inniss, Shakay      5 St. Joseph               10.84   3 
  7 # 1079 Hoyte, Khaliyah     6 Deacons                  10.85   3 
  8 # 1298 Bennett, Kaliah     6 St. Joseph               10.96   1 
 
Event 101  Boys 50 Meter Dash Under 7
===================================================================
       ANTON: R  8.80  01/03/2012  Tyrease Holder, St. Judes Primary           
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1285 Lucas-Hemmings, G   6 Reynold Weekes            8.78R  2 
  2 #  948 Scantlebury, Trev   6 All Saints'              10.07   1 
  3 # 1320 Bootman, Amari      6 St. Joseph               10.08   2 
  4 # 1284 King, Aiden         6 Reynold Weekes           10.14   1 
  5 # 1209 Charles-St Hill,    6 Hillaby                  10.23   3 
  6 # 1331 Mayers, Tre         6 St. Joseph               10.28   1 
  7 # 1116 Worrell, Levi       6 Deacons                  10.43   1 
  8 # 1002 Jones, Ethan        6 Arthur Smith             10.46   1 
 
Event 102  Girls Standing Broad Jump Under 7
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 1.46m  15/02/2018  Kaydia Prescott, Gordon Walters             
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1243 Burrowes, Renika    6 Reynold Weekes           1.19m   1 
  2 # 1199 Thomas, Raniya      6 Hillaby                  1.16m   1 
  2 # 1022 Connell, Hannah     6 Cuthbert Moore           1.16m   2 
  4 #  967 Holder-Moore, Tor   5 Arthur Smith             1.14m   2 
  5 # 1258 Jones, Alixx        6 Reynold Weekes           1.03m   2 
  6 # 1013 Babb, Nyakim        6 Cuthbert Moore           0.98m   1 
  7 # 1305 Inniss, Shakay      5 St. Joseph               0.94m   1 
  8 #  907 Jackman, Shalyah    6 All Saints'              0.93m   2 
 
Event 103  Boys Standing Broad Jump Under 7
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 1.67m  16/02/2017  Nicolai Forde, St. Martin's M.              
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1268 Brathwaite, Jaire   6 Reynold Weekes           1.26m   2 
  2 # 1320 Bootman, Amari      6 St. Joseph               1.20m   2 
  3 # 1115 Taitt, Jaheim       6 Deacons                  1.18m   1 
  4 #  948 Scantlebury, Trev   6 All Saints'              1.17m   2 
  5 # 1372 Louis, Shiloh       6 Welches Primary          1.15m   2 
  6 # 1053 Lawrence, Rashae    6 Cuthbert Moore           1.13m   1 
  7 # 1285 Lucas-Hemmings, G   6 Reynold Weekes           1.12m   1 
  8 # 1361 Cyrus, Daeyan       6 Welches Primary          1.11m   1 
 
Event 104  Girls Tennis Ball Throw Under 7
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 16.21m  04/03/2009  Julisa Jones-Smith, Belmont Primary        
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================



  1 # 1074 Grazette-Lavine-B   5 Deacons                 11.66m   1 
  2 # 1243 Burrowes, Renika    6 Reynold Weekes           9.86m   2 
  3 # 1171 Archer, Aryana      6 Hillaby                  9.14m   2 
  4 # 1298 Bennett, Kaliah     6 St. Joseph               9.10m   2 
  5 #  911 Ramsey, Jemma       6 All Saints'              8.50m   2 
  6 # 1348 Lynch, Nyla         6 Welches Primary         J8.50m   1 
  7 # 1346 Inniss, Takai       6 Welches Primary          8.12m   2 
  8 # 1199 Thomas, Raniya      6 Hillaby                  7.63m   1 
 
Event 105  Boys Tennis Ball Throw Under 7
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 28.20m  18/02/2016  Kajari Holder, A. Dacosta Edwards          
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1115 Taitt, Jaheim       6 Deacons                 20.95m   1 
  2 #  948 Scantlebury, Trev   6 All Saints'             16.07m   2 
  3 # 1268 Brathwaite, Jaire   6 Reynold Weekes          15.77m   2 
  4 # 1108 Humphrey- McGeary   6 Deacons                 15.61m   2 
  5 # 1221 King, Amari         6 Hillaby                 15.37m   1 
  6 # 1361 Cyrus, Daeyan       6 Welches Primary         15.15m   2 
  7 #  980 Armstrong, Christ   6 Arthur Smith            15.12m   2 
  8 # 1051 Howell-Gaskin, Ra   6 Cuthbert Moore          14.43m   1 
 
Event 200  Girls 80 Meter Dash Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 12.49  03/03/2011  Julisa Jones-Smith, Belmont Primary         
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  895 Barrow, Janiah      8 All Saints'              12.86   3 
  2 # 1253 Frederick, Tineal   8 Reynold Weekes           13.61   2 
  3 # 1200 TrotmanSealy, Ale   8 Hillaby                  13.78   3 
  4 #  904 Foster, Takayja     8 All Saints'              13.88   1 
  5 # 1185 Jordan, Jazana      8 Hillaby                  13.91   2 
  6 # 1356 Tudor, Chloe        8 Welches Primary          13.98   3 
  7 # 1238 Belgrave-Khan, Su   8 Reynold Weekes           14.06   1 
  8 #  971 Porter, Aalima      7 Arthur Smith             14.11   3 
 
Event 201  Boys 80 Meter Dash Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 12.11  04/03/2009  Raheem Taitt-Best, St. Martin's Mangrove    
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1278 Garnes, Mikai       8 Reynold Weekes           12.75   2 
  2 # 1385 Watson, Rajay       8 Welches Primary          13.21   2 
  3 # 1061 Stoute-Johnson, N   8 Cuthbert Moore           13.27   2 
  4 # 1281 Jackman, Josiah     8 Reynold Weekes           13.32   3 
  5 #  995 Grant, Zakairy      8 Arthur Smith             13.37   2 
  6 #  924 Belgrave, Ayden     8 All Saints'              13.52   1 
  7 # 1097 Bovell, Jerome      7 Deacons                  13.58   2 
  8 # 1237 Williams-Gittens,   7 Hillaby                  13.69   2 
 
Event 202  Girls 150 Meter Dash Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 23.64  04/03/2009  Shaquona Scott, Hillaby/Turner's Hall       
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  895 Barrow, Janiah      8 All Saints'              24.47   2 
  2 # 1200 TrotmanSealy, Ale   8 Hillaby                  25.76   1 
  3 # 1356 Tudor, Chloe        8 Welches Primary          25.91   1 
  4 #  900 Clarke, Aniyah      7 All Saints'              26.45   3 
  5 # 1238 Belgrave-Khan, Su   8 Reynold Weekes           26.67   3 
  6 # 1185 Jordan, Jazana      8 Hillaby                  27.08   2 
  7 # 1252 Fraser, Life-Star   8 Reynold Weekes           27.56   2 
  8 # 1067 Boyce, Nyasia       8 Deacons                  27.66   1 
 
Event 203  Boys 150 Meter Dash Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 22.85  03/03/2011  Kobe Waithe, St. Matthew's Primary          
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================



  1 # 1281 Jackman, Josiah     8 Reynold Weekes           24.22   2 
  2 # 1278 Garnes, Mikai       8 Reynold Weekes           25.00   1 
  3 #  924 Belgrave, Ayden     8 All Saints'              25.30   2 
  4 # 1223 Mayers, Razanni     8 Hillaby                  25.41   2 
  5 # 1385 Watson, Rajay       8 Welches Primary          25.86   3 
  6 # 1364 Haynes, Kamari      8 Welches Primary          26.27   2 
  7 #  923 Agard-Belgrave, G   8 All Saints'              26.34   1 
  8 #  995 Grant, Zakairy      8 Arthur Smith             27.02   3 
 
Event 204  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 15.40  26/02/2015  Alika Harewood, St. Judes Primary           
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  895 Barrow, Janiah      8 All Saints'              15.84   1 
  2 # 1356 Tudor, Chloe        8 Welches Primary          16.49   3 
  3 #  904 Foster, Takayja     8 All Saints'              16.66   3 
  4 # 1200 TrotmanSealy, Ale   8 Hillaby                  16.76   2 
  5 #  971 Porter, Aalima      7 Arthur Smith             17.28   1 
  6 # 1253 Frederick, Tineal   8 Reynold Weekes           17.32   2 
  7 # 1185 Jordan, Jazana      8 Hillaby                  17.36   3 
  8 # 1308 Mayers, Rakira      8 St. Joseph               17.46   1 
 
Event 205  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 15.00  04/03/2009  Raheem Taitt-Best, St. Martin's Mangrove    
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1281 Jackman, Josiah     8 Reynold Weekes           16.08   3 
  2 # 1278 Garnes, Mikai       8 Reynold Weekes           16.11   1 
  3 #  923 Agard-Belgrave, G   8 All Saints'              16.64   1 
  4 # 1061 Stoute-Johnson, N   8 Cuthbert Moore           16.69   3 
  5 # 1317 Austin, Jude        8 St. Joseph               17.02   3 
  6 # 1223 Mayers, Razanni     8 Hillaby                  17.02   3 
  7 # 1237 Williams-Gittens,   7 Hillaby                  17.18   1 
  8 #  995 Grant, Zakairy      8 Arthur Smith             17.25   3 
 
Event 206  Girls Cricket Ball Throw Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 26.44m  27/02/2014  Zania Mascoll, Cuthbert Moore              
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  916 Thompson, Shakeny   8 All Saints'             20.17m   1 
  2 # 1186 Jordan, Kalyiah     8 Hillaby                 16.20m   2 
  3 # 1312 Smith, Andrianna    8 St. Joseph              15.96m   1 
  4 #  905 Greaves, Jania      8 All Saints'             14.87m   2 
  5 #  972 Small-Griffith, S   8 Arthur Smith            14.51m   2 
  6 # 1135 Harvey, Chajae      8 Grantley Prescod        14.13m   2 
  7 # 1347 Johnson, Kyara      7 Welches Primary         13.84m   2 
  8 # 1261 Padmore, Siana      8 Reynold Weekes          13.50m   2 
 
Event 207  Boys Cricket Ball Throw Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 41.50m  03/03/2011  Jahaydon Boyce, All Saint's Primary        
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  923 Agard-Belgrave, G   8 All Saints'             32.95m   2 
  2 # 1364 Haynes, Kamari      8 Welches Primary         29.18m   2 
  3 # 1114 Richards- Elcock,   8 Deacons                 28.00m   2 
  4 # 1333 Phillips, Tre       8 St. Joseph              27.90m   1 
  5 # 1367 Hinds, Kalik        8 Welches Primary         25.67m   1 
  6 #  927 Broomes-Wong, Jai   8 All Saints'             24.82m   1 
  7 # 1050 Goodman, Deshae     8 Cuthbert Moore          22.51m   2 
  8 # 1094 Bascombe, Liam      8 Deacons                 22.43m   1 
 
Event 208  Girls Long Jump Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 3.13m  15/02/2018  Trinity Bishop, All Saints'                 
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================



  1 # 1259 Marshall, Jaylah    8 Reynold Weekes           2.61m   2 
  2 # 1253 Frederick, Tineal   8 Reynold Weekes           2.58m   1 
  3 # 1186 Jordan, Kalyiah     8 Hillaby                  2.32m   1 
  4 # 1018 Boyce, Takira       7 Cuthbert Moore           2.29m   1 
  5 #  916 Thompson, Shakeny   8 All Saints'              2.26m   1 
  6 # 1139 Pryme, Ajennika     8 Grantley Prescod         2.14m   2 
  7 #  971 Porter, Aalima      7 Arthur Smith             2.06m   2 
  8 # 1198 Swayne, Razarria    7 Hillaby                  1.93m   2 
 
Event 209  Boys Long Jump Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 3.30m  15/02/2018  Amille Bailey, St. Martin's M.              
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1275 Crick, Kaijai       8 Reynold Weekes           2.78m   2 
  2 # 1317 Austin, Jude        8 St. Joseph               2.74m   2 
  3 # 1286 Nicholas, Nathani   8 Reynold Weekes           2.72m   1 
  4 # 1205 Baisden-Jemmott,    8 Hillaby                  2.71m   1 
  5 # 1159 Gittens, Cameron    7 Grantley Prescod         2.56m   2 
  6 #  933 Farley, Kyrie       8 All Saints'              2.51m   2 
  7 #  945 Roach, Ade          8 All Saints'              2.34m   1 
  8 # 1059 Simpson, Malachi    8 Cuthbert Moore           2.21m   2 
 
Event 210  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 1:04.87  03/03/2011  Hillaby/Turner's Hall, Hillaby/Turner's Ha
    Team                                                 Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 All Saints' Primary  'A'                            1:06.50   1 
  2 Hillaby Tuners Hall Primary  'A'                    1:10.10   2 
  3 Reynold Weekes Primary  'A'                         1:11.27   1 
  4 St. Joseph Pimary  'B'                              1:13.75   2 
  5 Arthur Smith Primary School  'A'                    1:13.86   1 
  6 Welches Primary School  'A'                         1:16.27   2 
  7 Deacons Primary School  'A'                         1:16.63   2 
  8 Grantley Prescod Memorial  'A'                      1:19.67   1 
 
Event 211  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 9
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 1:03.46  04/03/2010  All Saint's Primary, All Saint's Primary  
    Team                                                 Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Reynold Weekes Primary  'A'                         1:08.46   1 
  2 All Saints' Primary  'A'                            1:09.25   2 
  3 Welches Primary School  'A'                         1:09.99   1 
  4 St. Joseph Pimary  'A'                              1:11.07   2 
  5 Arthur Smith Primary School  'A'                    1:11.14   2 
  6 Deacons Primary School  'A'                         1:11.40   1 
  7 Cuthbert Moore Primary  'A'                         1:11.58   2 
  8 Grantley Prescod Memorial  'A'                      1:12.29   1 
 
Event 300  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 14.21  04/03/2009  Sherise Christmas, St. Lucy's Primary       
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1250 Fields, Maliah     10 Reynold Weekes           15.40   3 
  2 #  915 Thomas, Vonya      10 All Saints'              15.55   3 
  3 #  896 Barrow, Jazariah    9 All Saints'              15.63   2 
  4 #  954 Bobb-Wiltshire, R  10 Arthur Smith             15.77   1 
  5 # 1175 Fields, J'De       10 Hillaby                  16.02   3 
  6 #  959 Devonish, Vaniyah  10 Arthur Smith             16.12   3 
  7 # 1262 Sargeant, Ajaisha  10 Reynold Weekes           16.26   2 
  8 # 1193 Neil-Stuart, Sydn  10 Hillaby                  16.52   1 
 
Event 301  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 13.63  26/02/2015  Jeremy Small, The People's Cathedral        
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================



  1 # 1267 Best, Ethan        10 Reynold Weekes           14.22   3 
  2 # 1295 Whittaker, Nathan   9 Reynold Weekes           14.41   2 
  3 #  990 Clarke, Malachi    10 Arthur Smith             14.74   1 
  4 #  992 Franklyn, Deniko   10 Arthur Smith             15.05   2 
  5 # 1210 Corbin, Ramiro     10 Hillaby                  15.07   1 
  6 #  952 Walcott, Jedonte   10 All Saints'              15.29   1 
  7 # 1358 Austin, Kaiden      9 Welches Primary          15.33   1 
  8 #  941 Leacock, Nathan    10 All Saints'              15.54   3 
 
Event 302  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 29.64  04/03/2009  Sherise Christmas, St. Lucy's Primary       
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1251 Fraser, Glory      10 Reynold Weekes           32.14   2 
  2 # 1127 Brathwaite, Naliy  10 Grantley Prescod         32.20   2 
  3 # 1250 Fields, Maliah     10 Reynold Weekes           32.72   1 
  4 #  915 Thomas, Vonya      10 All Saints'              32.90   2 
  5 #  954 Bobb-Wiltshire, R  10 Arthur Smith             33.03   3 
  6 #  959 Devonish, Vaniyah  10 Arthur Smith             33.44   1 
  7 #  896 Barrow, Jazariah    9 All Saints'              33.67   3 
  8 # 1175 Fields, J'De       10 Hillaby                  33.99   3 
 
Event 303  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 27.49  03/03/2011  Raheem Taitt-Best, St. Martin's Mangrove    
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1267 Best, Ethan        10 Reynold Weekes           30.27   1 
  2 # 1295 Whittaker, Nathan   9 Reynold Weekes           30.84   2 
  3 # 1005 Matthews, Tevon    10 Arthur Smith             31.28   3 
  4 #  990 Clarke, Malachi    10 Arthur Smith             31.32   2 
  5 #  941 Leacock, Nathan    10 All Saints'              31.55   1 
  6 # 1358 Austin, Kaiden      9 Welches Primary          31.77   1 
  7 # 1123 Steele, Ajani       9 Erdiston SS              32.52   3 
  8 # 1168 Sealy, Zidkijah    10 Grantley Prescod         32.78   3 
 
Event 304  Girls 300 Meter Dash Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 47.12  15/02/2018  Aniya Nurse, Hillaby                        
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1355 Small, Tylisa       9 Welches Primary          51.92   3 
  2 # 1127 Brathwaite, Naliy  10 Grantley Prescod         52.11   1 
  3 #  915 Thomas, Vonya      10 All Saints'              52.95   1 
  4 # 1175 Fields, J'De       10 Hillaby                  54.81   1 
  5 # 1262 Sargeant, Ajaisha  10 Reynold Weekes           55.10   3 
  6 # 1251 Fraser, Glory      10 Reynold Weekes           55.21   2 
  7 #  959 Devonish, Vaniyah  10 Arthur Smith             55.23   3 
  8 # 1303 Grant, Tishanna    10 St. Joseph               56.74   2 
 
Event 305  Boys 300 Meter Dash Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 47.41  08/02/2023  Natarie Lavine, HTHP                        
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1155 Clarke, Arian      10 Grantley Prescod         49.02   2 
  2 # 1382 Stevenson, Davico  10 Welches Primary          49.03   2 
  3 # 1267 Best, Ethan        10 Reynold Weekes           50.27   3 
  4 #  941 Leacock, Nathan    10 All Saints'              50.90   1 
  5 # 1005 Matthews, Tevon    10 Arthur Smith             52.21   1 
  6 # 1381 St Hill, Kiros      9 Welches Primary          52.66   1 
  7 # 1150 Belle, Radain      10 Grantley Prescod         53.40   3 
  8 # 1039 Alleyne, Sage      10 Cuthbert Moore           53.60   1 
 
Event 306  Girls Long Jump Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 3.58m  01/03/2012  Acacia Small, Hillaby/Turner's Hall         
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================



  1 # 1355 Small, Tylisa       9 Welches Primary          3.55m   2 
  2 #  908 Joseph, Chelsea    10 All Saints'              3.08m   2 
  3 # 1262 Sargeant, Ajaisha  10 Reynold Weekes           3.07m   1 
  4 # 1248 Dowrich, Thaliyah  10 Reynold Weekes           2.89m   2 
  5 # 1193 Neil-Stuart, Sydn  10 Hillaby                  2.83m   1 
  6 #  896 Barrow, Jazariah    9 All Saints'              2.76m   1 
  7 # 1029 Howard, Kemyah     10 Cuthbert Moore           2.55m   2 
  8 # 1127 Brathwaite, Naliy  10 Grantley Prescod         2.53m   2 
 
Event 307  Boys Long Jump Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 4.22m  16/02/2017  Kriston Nurse, Hillaby                      
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1382 Stevenson, Davico  10 Welches Primary          4.24mR  1 
  2 # 1168 Sealy, Zidkijah    10 Grantley Prescod         3.63m   1 
  3 #  992 Franklyn, Deniko   10 Arthur Smith             3.40m   1 
  4 #  946 Roach, Kevon        9 All Saints'              3.33m   2 
  5 # 1054 Leacock, Dei'Kobe  10 Cuthbert Moore           3.26m   2 
  6 # 1271 Chase, Dunville    10 Reynold Weekes           3.14m   2 
  7 # 1338 Thompson, Dalani   10 St. Joseph               3.03m   2 
  8 # 1105 George, Zayyad      9 Deacons                  3.01m   2 
 
Event 308  Girls Cricket Ball Throw Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 40.74m  15/02/2018  Aria Weekes, BG                            
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1303 Grant, Tishanna    10 St. Joseph              22.11m   1 
  2 # 1033 Richards, Ruth     10 Cuthbert Moore          20.81m   1 
  3 # 1307 Mayers, Kiah       10 St. Joseph              20.48m   2 
  4 # 1250 Fields, Maliah     10 Reynold Weekes          20.12m   1 
  5 # 1183 Jemmott  Alyssia,  10 Hillaby                 19.67m   2 
  6 # 1136 John, Janeil       10 Grantley Prescod        19.36m   2 
  7 #  973 Snagg, Rayna        9 Arthur Smith            19.23m   2 
  8 #  906 Griffith, Tinashe  10 All Saints'             19.12m   1 
 
Event 309  Boys Cricket Ball Throw Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 53.03m  27/02/2014  Jadan Harris, Gordon Greenidge             
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1381 St Hill, Kiros      9 Welches Primary         45.91m   1 
  2 # 1382 Stevenson, Davico  10 Welches Primary         45.66m   2 
  3 #  930 Cumberbatch, Trav  10 All Saints'             40.33m   2 
  4 # 1106 Glasgow- Humphrey  10 Deacons                 38.10m   1 
  5 #  952 Walcott, Jedonte   10 All Saints'             35.18m   1 
  6 # 1010 St Pierre, Kobea   10 Arthur Smith            34.64m   2 
  7 # 1294 Weekes, Jeremiah   10 Reynold Weekes          33.75m   2 
  8 # 1232 Small, Jakeel      10 Hillaby                 32.94m   1 
 
Event 310  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 1:00.63  27/02/2014  Mount Tabor Primary, Mount Tabor          
                         S Brathwaite, V Clarke, T Small, S Layne          
    Team                                                 Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Arthur Smith Primary School  'A'                    1:02.99   2 
  2 All Saints' Primary  'A'                            1:04.39   2 
  3 Reynold Weekes Primary  'A'                         1:05.14   1 
  4 Hillaby Tuners Hall Primary  'A'                    1:05.21   2 
  5 St. Joseph Pimary  'A'                              1:06.50   2 
  6 Grantley Prescod Memorial  'A'                      1:08.26   1 
  7 Welches Primary School  'A'                         1:09.12   1 
  8 Deacons Primary School  'A'                         1:11.72   2 
 
Event 311  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 11
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 57.99  15/02/2019  All Saints Primary, All Saints              
                       T Barker, A Benn, D Boyce, N Cumberbatch          



    Team                                                 Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Reynold Weekes Primary  'A'                           59.82   1 
  2 Arthur Smith Primary School  'A'                    1:00.18   2 
  3 Welches Primary School  'A'                         1:01.40   2 
  4 All Saints' Primary  'A'                            1:02.98   1 
  5 Grantley Prescod Memorial  'A'                      1:03.42   1 
  6 Cuthbert Moore Primary  'A'                         1:03.56   1 
  7 Hillaby Tuners Hall Primary  'A'                    1:04.19   2 
  8 St. Joseph Pimary  'A'                              1:06.79   2 
 
Event 400  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 13.07  04/03/2009  Tristan Evelyn, Mount Tabor Primary         
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1263 Weekes, Shamya     12 Reynold Weekes           13.82   3 
  2 # 1257 Hurdle, Denisha    11 Reynold Weekes           14.09   2 
  3 #  909 Mangal, Amicah     11 All Saints'              14.74   3 
  4 # 1032 Noel, Ciara        12 Cuthbert Moore           14.89   3 
  5 # 1174 Edwards, Lauren    11 Hillaby                  14.91   3 
  6 # 1351 Redman, Miracle    11 Welches Primary          14.94   3 
  7 #  921 Yearwood, Lilly-R  11 All Saints'              14.95   1 
  8 # 1073 Grannum, Shamiah   11 Deacons                  14.96   3 
 
Event 401  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 13.31  03/03/2011  Shaquille Ifill, All Saint's Primary        
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1107 Howell, Jayshon    11 Deacons                  14.16   3 
  2 # 1327 Holder, Stefon     11 St. Joseph               14.36   2 
  3 # 1167 Sealy, Daondrae    12 Grantley Prescod         14.53   3 
  4 # 1289 Pilgrim, Zeadon    11 Reynold Weekes           14.54   3 
  5 #  938 Harris, Kyron      11 All Saints'              14.61   2 
  6 #  985 Boyce, Adyn        11 Arthur Smith             14.79   2 
  7 #  999 Holder-Moore, Taz  11 Arthur Smith             14.95   3 
  8 # 1373 Lynch, Christophe  11 Welches Primary          15.07   2 
 
Event 402  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 27.57  04/03/2009  Tristan Evelyn, Mount Tabor Primary         
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  953 Belgrave, Janae    12 Arthur Smith             27.74   3 
  2 # 1263 Weekes, Shamya     12 Reynold Weekes           28.85   2 
  3 # 1257 Hurdle, Denisha    11 Reynold Weekes           29.10   1 
  4 #  909 Mangal, Amicah     11 All Saints'              30.29   3 
  5 # 1174 Edwards, Lauren    11 Hillaby                  30.87   2 
  6 # 1172 Boyce, Khalia      11 Hillaby                  30.94   3 
  7 # 1073 Grannum, Shamiah   11 Deacons                  31.40   3 
  8 # 1032 Noel, Ciara        12 Cuthbert Moore           31.52   3 
 
Event 403  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 27.36  04/03/2010  Michael Belgrave, St. Andrew's Primary      
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1107 Howell, Jayshon    11 Deacons                  28.46   2 
  2 #  950 Sobers, Shakeil    12 All Saints'              29.41   3 
  3 # 1327 Holder, Stefon     11 St. Joseph               29.43   1 
  4 # 1113 Pile, Tyrique      12 Deacons                  29.78   1 
  5 #  926 Brathwaite, Shaqo  12 All Saints'              30.19   1 
  6 # 1289 Pilgrim, Zeadon    11 Reynold Weekes           30.35   3 
  7 #  999 Holder-Moore, Taz  11 Arthur Smith             30.74   1 
  8 # 1365 Headley, Dylan     12 Welches Primary          31.07   2 
 
Event 404  Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 1:01.65  15/02/2019  Aniya Nurse, Hillaby Turners              



    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  953 Belgrave, Janae    12 Arthur Smith           1:02.71   1 
  2 # 1242 Burgess, Shaniah   12 Reynold Weekes         1:10.08   1 
  3 #  909 Mangal, Amicah     11 All Saints'            1:10.77   2 
  4 # 1247 Davis, Brya        12 Reynold Weekes         1:12.37   2 
  5 # 1174 Edwards, Lauren    11 Hillaby                1:12.61   1 
  6 # 1172 Boyce, Khalia      11 Hillaby                1:12.94   2 
  7 #  899 Cadogan, Nikiya    11 All Saints'            1:14.76   1 
  8 # 1071 Connell, Shaliah   11 Deacons                1:14.78   2 
 
Event 405  Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 1:03.48  01/03/2012  Torian Waldron, Hillaby/Turner's Hall     
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1113 Pile, Tyrique      12 Deacons                1:09.08   3 
  2 #  950 Sobers, Shakeil    12 All Saints'            1:11.05   2 
  3 # 1125 Waithe, Adrique    12 Erdiston SS            1:12.75   1 
  4 # 1154 Chase, Omari       12 Grantley Prescod       1:14.36   3 
  5 #  943 Norville, Taeshau  12 All Saints'            1:14.97   3 
  6 # 1040 Arthur, La'Wayne   11 Cuthbert Moore         1:15.80   3 
  7 # 1003 King, Torian       11 Arthur Smith           1:16.92   2 
  8 # 1327 Holder, Stefon     11 St. Joseph             1:17.10   1 
 
Event 406  Girls Long Jump Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 4.28m  04/03/2009  Kayla Worrell, St. Andrew's Primary         
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1257 Hurdle, Denisha    11 Reynold Weekes           3.93m   1 
  2 # 1246 Crick, Kaira       11 Reynold Weekes           3.65m   2 
  3 # 1172 Boyce, Khalia      11 Hillaby                  3.56m   2 
  4 # 1194 Odle-Parris, Sham  11 Hillaby                  3.31m   1 
  5 #  913 Rowe-Bishop, Rani  11 All Saints'              3.22m   1 
  6 # 1078 Howell, Ariel      12 Deacons                  3.19m   2 
  7 #  968 Mayers, Aiesha     12 Arthur Smith            J3.19m   1 
  8 # 1071 Connell, Shaliah   11 Deacons                  3.15m   1 
 
Event 407  Boys Long Jump Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 4.81m  15/02/2019  Amari Browne, All Saints                    
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1167 Sealy, Daondrae    12 Grantley Prescod         4.49m   1 
  2 # 1107 Howell, Jayshon    11 Deacons                  4.18m   1 
  3 # 1226 Odle, Javonte      11 Hillaby                  3.69m   1 
  4 # 1330 Massiah-Nurse, Ka  11 St. Joseph               3.65m   1 
  5 #  985 Boyce, Adyn        11 Arthur Smith             3.64m   2 
  6 #  947 Rock, Shakai       12 All Saints'              3.59m   1 
  7 # 1292 Sobers, Jae        12 Reynold Weekes           3.57m   2 
  8 # 1270 Burke, Jahnair     11 Reynold Weekes           3.45m   1 
 
Event 408  Girls Cricket Ball Throw Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 51.00m  15/02/2019  Aria Weekes, Balacman & Goll               
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1306 Inniss, Shariya    12 St. Joseph              38.43m   1 
  2 #  921 Yearwood, Lilly-R  11 All Saints'             33.69m   2 
  3 # 1086 Scantlebury, Azar  11 Deacons                 30.19m   1 
  4 # 1012 Atherley, Teyah    12 Cuthbert Moore          26.56m   1 
  5 #  920 Yearwood, Jekniya  11 All Saints'             26.12m   1 
  6 # 1179 Griffith, Veronic  11 Hillaby                 24.23m   2 
  7 # 1244 Bushell, Christia  12 Reynold Weekes          24.01m   2 
  8 # 1130 Daniel, Jhoy       11 Grantley Prescod        23.12m   1 
 
Event 409  Boys Cricket Ball Throw Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 57.71m  15/02/2019  Amari Browne, All Saints                   



    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  926 Brathwaite, Shaqo  12 All Saints'             49.50m   1 
  2 # 1113 Pile, Tyrique      12 Deacons                 44.44m   2 
  3 #  983 Bourne, Elijah     11 Arthur Smith            44.10m   1 
  4 #  932 Farley, Janiko     12 All Saints'             42.91m   2 
  5 # 1360 Carter, Jahvannie  12 Welches Primary         41.67m   2 
  6 # 1287 Payne, Jemero      12 Reynold Weekes          41.64m   1 
  7 # 1228 Prescod, Jamali    11 Hillaby                 40.97m   2 
  8 # 1063 Waithe, Imani      12 Cuthbert Moore          40.87m   2 
 
Event 410  Girls Shot Put Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 7.23m  21/02/2024  Alyssa Thompson, RWP                        
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  920 Yearwood, Jekniya  11 All Saints'              7.50mR  2 
  2 # 1249 Elcock, Jazariah   11 Reynold Weekes           6.30m   2 
  3 #  955 Bradshaw, Alyssa   12 Arthur Smith             5.74m   1 
  4 # 1244 Bushell, Christia  12 Reynold Weekes           5.54m   1 
  5 # 1309 Miller, Kimmesha   11 St. Joseph               5.32m   1 
  6 #  958 Cummins, Shania    12 Arthur Smith             4.81m   2 
  7 # 1086 Scantlebury, Azar  11 Deacons                  4.40m   1 
  8 # 1138 Miller-Staurt, Sh  12 Grantley Prescod         4.30m   2 
 
Event 411  Boys Shot Put Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 6.88m  21/02/2024  Jakaiden Jordan, ASP                        
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1359 Brutus, Nickolai   12 Welches Primary          7.91mR  2 
  2 # 1228 Prescod, Jamali    11 Hillaby                  7.56mR  2 
  3 #  932 Farley, Janiko     12 All Saints'              7.17mR  1 
  4 # 1287 Payne, Jemero      12 Reynold Weekes           6.90mR  2 
  5 # 1272 Cox, Kymani        12 Reynold Weekes           6.19m   1 
  6 # 1166 Reece, Jamicho     11 Grantley Prescod         6.10m   1 
  7 #  983 Bourne, Elijah     11 Arthur Smith             6.04m   1 
  8 # 1006 Mayers, Aiden      12 Arthur Smith             5.60m   2 
 
Event 412  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 13
================================================================
       ANTON: R 56.30  15/02/2018  CUTHBERT MOORE PRIMARY, Cuthbert Moore      
    Team                                                 Finals 
================================================================
  1 Reynold Weekes Primary  'A'                           55.97R 
  2 All Saints' Primary  'A'                              59.23  
  3 Hillaby Tuners Hall Primary  'A'                    1:01.56  
  4 Arthur Smith Primary School  'A'                    1:01.76  
  5 Deacons Primary School  'A'                         1:02.36  
  6 Grantley Prescod Memorial  'A'                      1:04.85  
  7 Cuthbert Moore Primary  'A'                         1:05.16  
  8 St. Joseph Pimary  'A'                              1:05.41  
 
Event 413  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 13
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 56.15  16/02/2017  All Saints' Primary, All Saints'            
                       T Bishop, R Denny, J Husbands, T King             
    Team                                                 Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 All Saints' Primary  'A'                              58.71   1 
  2 Deacons Primary School  'A'                           59.72   2 
  3 St. Joseph Pimary  'A'                                59.79   1 
  4 Arthur Smith Primary School  'A'                      59.92   1 
  5 Grantley Prescod Memorial  'A'                        59.94   2 
  6 Reynold Weekes Primary  'A'                         1:02.04   2 
  7 Hillaby Tuners Hall Primary  'A'                    1:02.15   2 
  8 Welches Primary School  'A'                         1:03.45   1 
 
Event 500  Girls High Jump Open
================================================================



       ANTON: R 1.38m  15/02/2019  Rafaelle Forde, All Saints                  
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 
================================================================
  1 # 1260 Neverson-Clarke,   12 Reynold Weekes           1.15m  
  2 #  922 Yearwood, Miah     11 All Saints'              1.10m  
  3 # 1130 Daniel, Jhoy       11 Grantley Prescod        J1.10m  
  4 # 1246 Crick, Kaira       11 Reynold Weekes           1.05m  
  5 #  917 Tison-Archer, Kay  12 All Saints'             J1.05m  
  6 # 1138 Miller-Staurt, Sh  12 Grantley Prescod         1.00m  
 
Event 501  Boys High Jump Open
================================================================
       ANTON: R 1.37m  03/03/2011  Antonio Farrell, Cuthbert Moore Primary     
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 
================================================================
  1 #  926 Brathwaite, Shaqo  12 All Saints'              1.30m  
  2 # 1292 Sobers, Jae        12 Reynold Weekes           1.25m  
  3 #  989 Carew-Stephens, T  12 Arthur Smith             1.20m  
  4 # 1170 Webb, Cairo        11 Grantley Prescod         1.15m  
  5 #  947 Rock, Shakai       12 All Saints'              1.10m  
  6 # 1169 Smith, Giovanni    12 Grantley Prescod         1.05m  
  7 # 1288 Perry, Shakarie    12 Reynold Weekes          J1.05m  
 
Event 504  Girls 600 Meter Run Open
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 1:50.26  15/02/2019  Suriyah Young, Mount Tabor                
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  953 Belgrave, Janae    12 Arthur Smith           1:52.15   2 
  2 # 1242 Burgess, Shaniah   12 Reynold Weekes         2:04.55   2 
  3 # 1247 Davis, Brya        12 Reynold Weekes         2:05.40   2 
  4 #  956 Branker, Darisse   12 Arthur Smith           2:10.85   1 
  5 #  899 Cadogan, Nikiya    11 All Saints'            2:11.19   1 
  6 # 1251 Fraser, Glory      10 Reynold Weekes         2:12.05   1 
  7 # 1034 Taylor, Nakira     11 Cuthbert Moore         2:14.07   2 
  8 # 1203 Watson, Chelsea    12 Hillaby                2:15.61   2 
 
Event 505  Boys 800 Meter Run Open
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 2:31.68  15/02/2019  Amari Browne, All Saints                  
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1154 Chase, Omari       12 Grantley Prescod       2:44.55   2 
  2 #  931 Czarkowski-Jemmon  11 All Saints'            2:55.09   1 
  3 #  950 Sobers, Shakeil    12 All Saints'            2:55.21   1 
  4 # 1373 Lynch, Christophe  11 Welches Primary        2:57.67   2 
  5 # 1112 Morgan, Emilio     11 Deacons                2:57.86   2 
  6 # 1040 Arthur, La'Wayne   11 Cuthbert Moore         3:00.11   1 
  7 # 1003 King, Torian       11 Arthur Smith           3:00.13   1 
  8 #  982 Best, Jahkori       9 Arthur Smith           3:02.20   2 
 
Event 506  Girls 800 Sprint Medley 1X1X2X4 Open
================================================================
       ANTON: R 2:06.02  15/02/2019  Mount Tabor Primary School, Mount Tabor   
                         J Barnett, A Phillips, D Pollard, S Young         
    Team                                                 Finals 
================================================================
  1 Arthur Smith Primary School  'A'                    2:11.40  
  2 Reynold Weekes Primary  'A'                         2:13.88  
  3 All Saints' Primary  'A'                            2:16.55  
  4 Hillaby Tuners Hall Primary  'A'                    2:20.59  
  5 Deacons Primary School  'A'                         2:25.32  
  6 Cuthbert Moore Primary  'A'                         2:29.32  
  7 Grantley Prescod Memorial  'A'                      2:32.66  
  8 St. Joseph Pimary  'A'                              2:46.64  
 
Event 507  Boys 800 Sprint Medley 1X1X2X4 Open
===================================================================
       ANTON: R 2:01.43  15/02/2019  All Saints Primary, All Saints            
                         Z Armstrong, T Barker, A Browne, T Jones          



    Team                                                 Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 All Saints' Primary  'A'                            2:14.29   2 
  2 St. Joseph Pimary  'A'                              2:16.34   1 
  3 Arthur Smith Primary School  'A'                    2:17.81   2 
  4 Welches Primary School  'A'                         2:17.82   2 
  5 Hillaby Tuners Hall Primary  'A'                    2:18.95   1 
  6 Grantley Prescod Memorial  'A'                      2:21.69   2 
  7 Reynold Weekes Primary  'A'                         2:23.98   2 
  8 Cuthbert Moore Primary  'A'                         2:27.40   1 


